
Attendance by Lodge

Lodge Attendance

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

(other) #
Achewon Nimat #282 4
Cahuilla #127 111
Chumash #90 1
Esselen #531 1
Navajo #98 33
Nebagamon #312 2
Siwinis #252 2

Ta Tanka #488 1
Tiwahe #45 85
Topa Topa #291 1
Wauna La-Mon'tay #442 1
Wiatava #13 184
Wipala Wiki #432 27
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Attendance by Chapter

% PresentChapter Attendance Active Membership

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

Aca 45 11.11%5
Ahwahnee 100 21.00%21
Allohak 100 23.00%23
Amimi 148 15.54%23
Anasazi 142 17.61%25
A-tsa 62 25.81%16
Bitani 100 16.00%16
Crow 79 24.05%19
Elauwit 100 1.00%1
Hadaazli-to 100 15.00%15
Kah-Shinni 100 8.00%8
Koshare 113 18.58%21
Maga Taskozu 14 78.57%11
Modoc 100 19.00%19
Mojave 16 6.25%1
Nabaahii 100 7.00%7
None 50 76.00%38
Out of Section 50 70.00%35
Santee 131 15.27%20
Serrano 21 57.14%12
Shash-Tsoh 100 6.00%6
Soboba 65 26.15%17
Ta Tanka 167 7.19%12
Tahquitz 86 29.07%25
Tenaja 86 13.95%12
Walpi Kiva 45 11.11%5
Wanakik 105 27.62%29
Willamette 160 0.63%1
Wisumahi 50 6.00%3
Wulinaxin 100 7.00%7
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Agosta, Joey Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Agre, Jason Cahuilla A-tsa

$30.00Agre, Larry Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Aguirre, Evan Tiwahe Bitani

$30.00Alexander, Daniel Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Altadonna, Aaron Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Anderson, Evan J. Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Anderson, Mickey Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Armstrong, Thomas Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Arnold, Georgia Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Arnold, Nathan Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Arriola, James Nebagamon Out of Section

$30.00Asher, David Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Asher, Dorothy Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95Ashton, Stephen Cahuilla Aca

$19.95Atherton, Evan Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95Atherton, Tracy Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Bates, Paul Cahuilla None

$30.00Baumgardner, Jim Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Baumgardner, John Tiwahe Allohak

$19.95Baumgartner, Cathy Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Baumgartner, Jimmy Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Beard, Ian Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$19.95Beard, Karen Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$30.00Beckett, Scott Wiatava Tenaja

$25.00Benitez, Allan Wiatava Amimi
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Bennetts, James Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$25.00Bennetts, Josh Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$19.95Benvenuto, Eric Wiatava Santee

$30.00Bernhardt, Stan Wiatava Amimi

Bieschke, Chris Achewon Nimat Out of Section Exempt

$30.00Binns, Edward Tiwahe Nabaahii

$25.00Binns, EJ Tiwahe Nabaahii

$30.00Bitter, Richard Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Bland, Ras Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Bond, Roger Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Bonk, Andy Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$30.00Bostwick, Jeffrey Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$25.00Bostwick, Kenny Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$25.00Bradley, Kyle Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Bradley, Steve Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Brand, Matt Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Brick, Matthew Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Brick, Michael Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Brock, Bobby Tiwahe Elauwit

$19.95Brown, Xavier Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Budzinski, Debra Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Budzinski, Erik Cahuilla None

$19.95Burnett, Mark Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Burrows, Robert Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$19.95Bushore, Ryan Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Cabal, Leo Tiwahe Bitani
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Cadena, Andrew Wiatava Crow

$19.95Cadena, Ed Wiatava Crow

$19.95Camire, Ryan Wiatava Amimi

$40.00Campana, Kyle Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Campeau, Paul Wiatava Out of Section

$19.95Caniglia, Anthony Navajo None

$30.00Cascella, Raymond Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Case, Michael Cahuilla A-tsa

Casper, Brian Esselen Out of Section Exempt

$30.00Charboneau, Harold Wiatava Modoc

$25.00Charboneau, Will Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Clark, Aaron Cahuilla Soboba

$25.00Clark, Brad Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Clemensen, Ryan Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Clement, David Tiwahe Nabaahii

$30.00Clement, Richard Tiwahe Nabaahii

$30.00Cook, Lee Wiatava Modoc

$25.00Cook, Tyler Wiatava Modoc

$25.00Coots, Steven Wiatava Amimi

$25.00Cornwell, Bryce Wiatava Amimi

$25.00Cornwell, Dave Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Cornwell, Ronald Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Correz, Leon Cahuilla Wisumahi

$30.00Cotterman, James Wiatava Crow

$19.95Cotterman, Justin Wiatava Crow

$25.00Cotterman  III, James Wiatava Crow
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Crawford, Jason Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Curran, Kathy Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$25.00Curran, Kevin Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$25.00Curry, Brian Navajo None

$30.00Daly, Gregory Navajo None

$25.00Daly, Rory Navajo None

$19.95Daniels, Anthony Cahuilla Aca

$19.95Davis, Andrew Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Davis, Drew Cahuilla Soboba

$25.00Day, Matthew Navajo None

$19.95Day, Rick Navajo None

$30.00Dean, Robert Wiatava Santee

$25.00DeHoff, Steven K. Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Delaney, Drew Wiatava Crow

$25.00Delaney, Kenneth Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Delaney, Randy Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Denbo, Brad Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00DeSoucy, Dava Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Devin, Koenig Wiatava Ta Tanka

$30.00Dixon, Bob Tiwahe Bitani

$25.00Dixon, Robby Tiwahe Bitani

$30.00Dominick, Ed Tiwahe Allohak

$40.00Donaldson, Mike Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Douthit, Ted Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Downard, Rusty Cahuilla Serrano

$25.00Drake, Darryl Cahuilla Soboba
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Dressler, Robert Wiatava Ta Tanka

$30.00Elliott, Clyde Wiatava Santee

$30.00Elliott, Marie Wiatava Santee

$19.95Emma, Anthony Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95Ennis, Jerry Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$19.95Ennis, Steven Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$30.00Enz, Peter Cahuilla A-tsa

$19.95Evans, Buck Wiatava Ta Tanka

$19.95Ewers, Kevin Tiwahe None

$25.00Ferris, Daniel Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Ferris, David Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Files, Larry Navajo None

$25.00Files, Mark Navajo None

$25.00Fisher, Max Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Flores, Don Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$25.00Flores, Donnie Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$30.00Flores, Susie Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$30.00Fluent, Donald Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Flynn, Bill Tiwahe Nabaahii

$19.95Flynn, Lukas Tiwahe Nabaahii

$25.00Ford, Elijah Cahuilla Aca

$30.00Ford, Mike Cahuilla Aca

Forrest, Michael Wipala Wiki Out of Section Exempt

$30.00Fowler, Dawn Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Francis, Michael Navajo None

$25.00Frank, Chris Wiatava Crow
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Franklin, Bradley Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Franklin, Courtnay Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Fraser, Cameron Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Fresca, James Tiwahe Bitani

$25.00Gainey, Kurtis Wiatava Santee

$25.00Gale, Andrew Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Gallego, Jordan Navajo None

$30.00Gamble, Frank R. Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Garver, Richard Cahuilla Wisumahi

$25.00Garver Jr., Richard Cahuilla Wisumahi

$25.00Gatlin, Brandon Cahuilla Aca

$19.95Gerber, Christopher Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Gerber, Patrick Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Gill, Josh Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Gillespie, Andrew Wiatava Ahwahnee

$19.95Gleason, Issac Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Gleason, Kevin Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Gleason, Kieran Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Glynn, Peter Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Gogosha, Stefan Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Gollner, Michael Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Graham, Robert Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Grams, Brandin Wiatava Ta Tanka

$25.00Grant, Eddie Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$25.00Grasz, Jeremy Tiwahe Bitani

$30.00Graves, Bob Wiatava Crow
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Gray, Thomas Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Green, Joshua Navajo None

Griffis, Matthew Achewon Nimat Out of Section Exempt

$19.95Grovich, Robert Wiatava Anasazi

$25.00Gunther, Keith Tiwahe Bitani

$30.00Haas, Paul Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Hahn, Chris Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Hahn, Greg Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Hall, Robert Wiatava Santee

$30.00Hall, Steve Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Halstead, Al Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Hamlett, Tom Topa Topa Out of Section

$25.00Hangartner, Tony Wiatava Santee

$30.00Hansen, Eliot Wiatava Amimi

$25.00Hansen, Kevin Wiatava Amimi

$25.00Harper, Chris Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Harper, Marcelo Tiwahe Bitani

$30.00Harrison, Leland Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Hathaway, Buck Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Hatton, Gary Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Hauser, Tim Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Heard, Stephen Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Hedrick, Ken Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Heggstrom, Hobie Wiatava Santee

$19.95Heinz, Quentin Navajo None

$19.95Heinz, Quentin Cahuilla Serrano
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Hess, Kenyon Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$19.95Hess, Kevin Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$19.95Heywood, Jeremiah Navajo None

$19.95Heywood, William Navajo None

$25.00Higgins, Robert Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$19.95Hindley, Ryan Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Hines, Dale Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Hnydowitz, Gary Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$25.00Hoffman, Nathan Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Holdt, Gene Wiatava Modoc

$25.00Holdt, Justus Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Hoogeveen, Albertus Wiatava Crow

$25.00Horn, Christopher Cahuilla A-tsa

$30.00Howell, Charles Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$30.00Hoxie, Daniel Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$30.00Hunt, Dennis Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$30.00Hyde, George Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Hyde, Shizuko Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Insalaco, Joshua Wiatava Crow

$30.00Iverson, Jeff Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Janzen, Nick Cahuilla Serrano

$25.00Jazwa, Andrew Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00John, Joldersma Tiwahe Nabaahii

$30.00Jordan, Pat Tiwahe None

$25.00Jordan, Ryan Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$25.00Karlsen, Tim Nebagamon Out of Section
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Kast, Josh Cahuilla A-tsa

$30.00Kay, Alan Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Kelly, Jesse Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Kelly, Roy Wiatava Ahwahnee

$19.95Kleinschmidt, Chris Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Klenk, Steve Navajo None

$25.00Klinke, Donald Wiatava Santee

$19.95Klinke, Leslie Wiatava Santee

$30.00Knapp, Ken Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Knoch, Bryan Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Knoch, John Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Knoch, Michelle Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Koenig, Karl Wiatava Ta Tanka

$19.95Kondziolka, John Wipala Wiki Walpi Kiva

$19.95Kratofil, Alex Cahuilla Serrano

$19.95Kunz, Bryce Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$25.00Ladue, Travis Wipala Wiki Walpi Kiva

$19.95Lamperts, Dustin Wiatava Ta Tanka

$25.00Larberg, Chris Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Larberg, Warren Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Latson, Bob Chumash Out of Section

$25.00Leger, Brian Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Leong, Brandon Navajo None

$19.95Levis, Jordan Wiatava Tenaja

$19.95Levis, Larry Wiatava Tenaja

$25.00Lewis, Benjamin Cahuilla Wanakik
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$25.00Lewis, Gregory Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Lewis, Mike Wiatava Santee

$30.00Lewis, Steve Wiatava Santee

$30.00Lewis, Timothy Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Liebesman, Chris Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Link, Bob Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Link, Jeremy Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Loefke, Jeff Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Loftis, Ray Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00Loftis, Raymond Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00Long, James Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Lopez, Cisco Navajo None

$30.00Lukehart, Frank Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$19.95Luna, Preston Wiatava Anasazi

$25.00Lust, Jon-Michael Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Maberry, Dustin Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$19.95Maberry, Edward Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$30.00Mac Dermot, Bob Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00MacDermot, Josh Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00Mages, Brandon Cahuilla Serrano

$25.00Mages, Ryan Cahuilla Serrano

$30.00Maggio, Johnathan Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Malaney, Tim Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Mandery, Peter Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Mannix, Michael Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Manrique, Arnold Wiatava Ahwahnee
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Maresh, Joe Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Maresh, Marie Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Martin, Richard Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Masotto, Nick Wiatava Santee

$30.00Mast, George Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00McCarthy, Doris Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$30.00McElwain, Cheryl Wiatava Anasazi

$25.00McElwain, David Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95McElwain, Nathan Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00McHenry, John Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00McMahan, Dan Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00McMahan, Rick Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00McNeir, Robert Cahuilla A-tsa

$30.00Meade, Eileen Wiatava Ahwahnee

$19.95Meier, Michael Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Melton, John Wiatava Crow

$19.95Mendenhall, Trevor Navajo None

$19.95Menke, Michael Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Menotti, Andrew Cahuilla Serrano

$25.00Miller, Josh Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Miller, Robert Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Moore, Bradley Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Morgan, Bob Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Morris, Alexander Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Morstein, Floyd Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Murray, Craig Navajo None
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Myers, Jon Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Newton, Michael Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$25.00Newton Jr., Michael Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$25.00Northrop, Arrand Wiatava Santee

$30.00Northrop, Teri Wiatava Santee

$25.00Ogaz, Chris Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Okamoto, Geoffrey Wiatava Ta Tanka

$25.00Olaso, Jeremy Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Olaso, Paul Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Olsen, Jacob Cahuilla Serrano

$19.95Olson, Lori Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Olson, Zach Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Oves, Bob Wiatava Santee

$19.95Owen, Brad Navajo None

$25.00Painter, Corey Cahuilla A-tsa

$19.95Palmantier, Chris Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Palmantier, Jason Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Palmantier, Marlene Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Palmantier, Steven Cahuilla Tahquitz

Pascucci, Dominic Achewon Nimat Out of Section Exempt

$25.00Patel, Ashish Wiatava Ahwahnee

$30.00Pattiison, James Cahuilla Soboba

$19.95Peacher, Greg Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Pearson, Summer Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Peraza, Joshua Navajo None

Perosky, Eric Ta Tanka Out of Section Exempt
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Perovano, Kevin Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Petersen, Ernest Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Peterson, William Tiwahe Shash-Tsoh

$25.00Pfeiffer, Benjamin Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Pfeiffer, Steven Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Phethean, Alex Wiatava Crow

$30.00Philbrook, Mike Tiwahe Allohak

$25.00Pidcoe, David Tiwahe Allohak

$30.00Piper, Hunter Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Pohlers, Rick Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Pohlers, Scott Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Preston, Luna Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Price, Ron Wiatava Crow

$30.00Prough, Jeremiah Tiwahe Kah-Shinni

$25.00Purzycki, Cooper Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Quinn, Andy Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Quinn, Trevor Wiatava Anasazi

$25.00Radclife, Drake Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Radcliffe, Nick Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Ramirez Jr., Jimmy Navajo None

$30.00Ramos, David Navajo None

$25.00Ramos, Ryan Navajo None

$25.00Ramos, Scott Navajo None

$25.00Ray, Geoffrey Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$30.00Ray, Giles William Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$30.00Ray, Rhonda Wiatava Maga Taskozu
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Rhay, Rick Cahuilla Wanakik

$25.00Richards, Michael Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Richards, Ron Wiatava Koshare

$25.00Richardson, Cory Cahuilla A-tsa

$19.95Rillera, Gregory Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$19.95Rillera, Mark Andrew Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$30.00Roach, Becky Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Roach, Christopher Wiatava Tenaja

$25.00Rogers, Antoine Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Rogers, Reuben Wiatava Ahwahnee

Rosamond, Rob Wauna La-Mon'tay Willamette Exempt

$30.00Rosen, Steven Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Roth, Bruce Wiatava Ta Tanka

$25.00Ryan, Patrick Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95Salem, Chris Navajo None

$19.95Santistevan, Dane Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Schatke, Chris Wipala Wiki Walpi Kiva

$19.95Schneider, George Cahuilla Serrano

$25.00Schneider, John Cahuilla Serrano

$30.00Schultze, Tracy Cahuilla A-tsa

$25.00Schweitzer, Jonathan Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$25.00Schweitzer, Joseph Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$30.00Schweitzer, Stan Wiatava Maga Taskozu

$25.00Seaton, Thomas Cahuilla Serrano

$30.00Seaton, Tom Cahuilla Serrano

$30.00Secrist, James Cahuilla A-tsa

6/10/2003 12:35:16 PM Page 14 of 18SectionMaster



Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$19.95Shah, Rishi Wiatava Modoc

$30.00Shelburne, John Navajo None

$25.00Shubsda, Craig Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Silbiger, Steve Siwinis Out of Section

$19.95Simpson, Steve Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Slone, Dianna Wiatava Amimi

$25.00Smith, Chris Wiatava Ahwahnee

$19.95Smith, Dylan Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Smith, Lawrence Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Sneed, Marcus Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Sova, Dustin Wiatava Santee

$30.00Sowizdrzal, Michael Wiatava Ahwahnee

$19.95Spratt, Andrew Wiatava Anasazi

$19.95Spratt, Thomas Wiatava Anasazi

$30.00Stanton, Mike Wiatava Crow

$19.95Staples, Tim Navajo None

$30.00Steen, Jim Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00Steen, Michael Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$30.00Stephens, Kevin Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$25.00Stephens, Stanton Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

$30.00Stickel, Mark Wiatava Crow

$19.95Stocks, Adam Cahuilla Tahquitz

$19.95Sturdivant, Victor Cahuilla Soboba

$30.00Summers, T.L. Tiwahe Hadaazli-to

Swan, Matt Wiatava Tenaja Exempt

$30.00Swanson, Bob Tiwahe Allohak
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Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$25.00Swanson, Steven Tiwahe Allohak

$19.95Swartzel, Eloro Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Swartzel, Robert Cahuilla Wanakik

$19.95Taylor, Adam Wiatava Anasazi

$25.00Taylor, Brent Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Taylor, Greg Wiatava Tenaja

$25.00Taylor, Smith Wiatava Ta Tanka

$19.95Taylor, Wes Wiatava Anasazi

Teegarden, Sean Siwinis Out of Section Exempt

$19.95Teubner, James Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Thompson, Andrew Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Thompson, Jim Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Thompson, Kieran Wipala Wiki Walpi Kiva

$19.95Thompson, Klay Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Tien, Justin Navajo None

$25.00Treguboff, Jacob Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Treguboff, Tim Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$19.95Trott, Alex Wiatava Modoc

$25.00Twist, Patrick Navajo None

$19.95Underwood, Daniel Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Underwood, David Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Underwood, Dennis Cahuilla Soboba

$25.00Underwood, Justin Wiatava Koshare

$30.00Walker, Dwayne Navajo None

$30.00Walker, Larry Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Wallace, Patricia Tiwahe Bitani
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Walley, Ernest Tiwahe Wulinaxin

$30.00Walsten, David Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00Walter, Josh Cahuilla A-tsa

$19.95Webb, Elliot Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Weedon, Matt Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$30.00Weidenkeller, Ehren Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Weiskircher, Charles Wiatava Koshare

$19.95Weller, Andrew Navajo None

$30.00Weller, Steve Navajo None

$25.00West, Jared Cahuilla Tahquitz

$30.00West, Jon Cahuilla None

$19.95Westfall, Alexander Wiatava Santee

$30.00Westmyer, Bob Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Westmyer, Deanna Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Widrick, William Wipala Wiki Out of Section

$25.00Wilcox, Charlie Wiatava Modoc

$19.95Willard, Patrick Wiatava Crow

$19.95Wille, Mark Wiatava Ta Tanka

$30.00Williams, Chuck Wiatava Ta Tanka

$30.00Williams, Vinney Cahuilla Mojave

$30.00Wolf, Jeff Wiatava Crow

$25.00Wolf, Justin Wiatava Crow

$25.00Wolver, Chad Wipala Wiki Walpi Kiva

Wong, Rob Achewon Nimat Out of Section Exempt

$30.00Woodard, Greg Wiatava Crow

$19.95Wooldridge, Scott Wiatava Anasazi
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Participant List

Amt PaidName Lodge Chapter

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

$30.00Wright, Donald Wiatava Tenaja

$30.00Wright, Robert Wiatava Ahwahnee

$25.00Wu, Johnathan Wiatava Koshare

$19.95York, Spencer Wiatava Ta Tanka

$19.95York-Gerber, Chris Tiwahe Bitani

$19.95Young, Scott Wiatava Santee

$25.00Youngberg, Curtis Cahuilla Wanakik

$30.00Zack, Jim Wiatava Amimi

$19.95Zack, Trevor Wiatava Amimi

$30.00Zambrana, Thom Cahuilla Tahquitz

$25.00Zimmerman, Danny Wiatava Santee

453 total registered participants

6/10/2003 12:35:16 PM Page 18 of 18SectionMaster



Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Achewon Nimat

399 Dominic Pascucci Exempt

195 Chris Bieschke Exempt

119 Rob Wong Exempt

75 Matthew Griffis Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge:

Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Cahuilla

506 Stephen Heard $30.00

500 Cory Richardson $25.00

499 Robert Graham $30.00

497 Peter Enz $30.00

496 Alex Kratofil $19.95

492 Debra Budzinski $19.95

491 Matt Brand $30.00

490 Robert McNeir $30.00

489 Michael Case $25.00

488 Christopher Horn $25.00

487 Chris Ogaz $25.00

486 Rick Pohlers $30.00

485 Scott Pohlers $25.00

484 Daniel Alexander $30.00

479 Jon Myers $19.95

477 Steve Hall $30.00

476 Erik Budzinski $25.00

474 Brandon Gatlin $25.00

473 Thom Zambrana $30.00

472 Drake Radclife $25.00

470 Roger Bond $19.95

469 Courtnay Franklin $19.95

468 Nick Radcliffe $30.00

467 Bradley Franklin $19.95

466 Aaron Clark $19.95

461 Brad Clark $25.00

460 Drew Davis $25.00

457 Nick Janzen $30.00

455 Mike Donaldson $40.00

454 Aaron Altadonna $19.95

452 Leon Correz $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

451 Steven Palmantier $19.95

450 Jason Palmantier $19.95

449 Chris Palmantier $19.95

448 Bob Morgan $30.00

447 Marlene Palmantier $19.95

446 Timothy Lewis $30.00

445 Benjamin Lewis $25.00

430 Richard Bitter $30.00

428 Donald Fluent $30.00

425 Jeff Loefke $30.00

424 Greg Hahn $30.00

420 Peter Mandery $30.00

419 Paul Bates $30.00

418 Gary Hatton $30.00

416 James Secrist $30.00

411 Dale Hines $30.00

407 Larry Walker $30.00

400 Jared West $25.00

396 Johnathan Maggio $30.00

394 Brad Denbo $25.00

386 Curtis Youngberg $25.00

376 Alan Kay $30.00

374 Vinney Williams $30.00

371 Mark Burnett $19.95

370 Jacob Olsen $25.00

369 Brandon Mages $25.00

366 Thomas Seaton $25.00

365 Ryan Mages $25.00

363 Tom Seaton $30.00

361 Ken Hedrick $30.00

360 David Walsten $30.00

359 Jason Agre $25.00

357 Larry Agre $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

356 Rick Rhay $30.00

344 Stephen Ashton $19.95

337 Mike Ford $30.00

335 Elijah Ford $25.00

331 Andrew Menotti $30.00

330 Eloro Swartzel $19.95

329 George Schneider $19.95

327 Robert Swartzel $19.95

324 John Schneider $25.00

318 Quentin Heinz $19.95

317 Rusty Downard $19.95

294 Dane Santistevan $19.95

293 Randy Delaney $19.95

290 Ras Bland $19.95

289 Corey Painter $25.00

284 Josh Kast $19.95

283 Adam Stocks $19.95

282 Dava DeSoucy $30.00

281 Josh Walter $30.00

278 Andrew Davis $19.95

277 Jason Crawford $19.95

276 James Pattiison $30.00

268 Victor Sturdivant $19.95

265 Chris Hahn $19.95

261 Chris Larberg $25.00

260 Warren Larberg $30.00

252 Richard Garver $30.00

251 Richard Martin $19.95

191 Darryl Drake $25.00

171 Joey Agosta $19.95

148 Tracy Schultze $30.00

129 Kyle Bradley $25.00

125 Summer Pearson $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

124 Steven K. DeHoff $25.00

123 Raymond Cascella $30.00

122 Leland Harrison $30.00

121 Jon West $30.00

120 Richard Garver Jr. $25.00

117 Alexander Morris $19.95

113 Anthony Daniels $19.95

109 Lori Olson $19.95

108 Zach Olson $19.95

90 Dennis Underwood $30.00

77 Michael Menke $19.95

55 Gregory Lewis $25.00

14 Kenneth Delaney $25.00

2 Michael Gollner $25.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $2,838.25

$3,158.25Grand Total:
Late Fees: 16 x 20 $320.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Chumash

305 Bob Latson $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $30.00

$30.00Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Esselen

143 Brian Casper Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge:

Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Navajo

427 Patrick Twist $25.00

422 Jeremiah Heywood $19.95

421 William Heywood $19.95

417 Anthony Caniglia $19.95

375 Rory Daly $25.00

372 Gregory Daly $30.00

341 Steve Klenk $30.00

340 John Shelburne $30.00

328 Michael Francis $30.00

319 Quentin Heinz $19.95

299 Brandon Leong $25.00

233 Rick Day $19.95

214 Ryan Ramos $25.00

212 Scott Ramos $25.00

210 Matthew Day $25.00

206 Joshua Green $25.00

204 Joshua Peraza $25.00

197 Andrew Weller $19.95

188 Steve Weller $30.00

174 Jordan Gallego $19.95

162 Craig Murray $30.00

159 Cisco Lopez $30.00

155 Dwayne Walker $30.00

153 Larry Files $30.00

151 Mark Files $25.00

150 Justin Tien $19.95

141 Trevor Mendenhall $19.95

130 Brian Curry $25.00

98 Brad Owen $19.95

96 Chris Salem $19.95

76 Tim Staples $19.95
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

9 Jimmy Ramirez Jr. $30.00

6 David Ramos $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $819.40

$1,159.40Grand Total:
Late Fees: 17 x 20 $340.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Nebagamon

264 Tim Karlsen $25.00

186 James Arriola $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $55.00

$55.00Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Siwinis

163 Steve Silbiger $30.00

146 Sean Teegarden Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge: $30.00

$30.00Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Ta Tanka

498 Eric Perosky Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge:

Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Tiwahe

507 Raymond Loftis $25.00

458 Leo Cabal $30.00

443 Stanton Stephens $25.00

442 Kevin Stephens $30.00

441 Ryan Clemensen $19.95

438 Keith Gunther $25.00

437 James Fresca $19.95

436 John Baumgardner $25.00

435 Rick McMahan $30.00

433 Jim Baumgardner $30.00

432 Dan McMahan $30.00

406 Nathan Hoffman $25.00

403 Ryan Jordan $25.00

393 EJ Binns $25.00

392 Edward Binns $30.00

391 David Clement $25.00

390 Richard Clement $30.00

389 Dennis Hunt $30.00

384 Marcus Sneed $30.00

380 Jeremy Link $25.00

364 T.L. Summers $30.00

362 Charles Howell $30.00

314 Chris Harper $25.00

303 Michael Steen $25.00

302 Josh MacDermot $25.00

301 Robert Higgins $25.00

300 Jim Steen $30.00

297 Ray Loftis $30.00

296 Tim Malaney $30.00

295 Floyd Morstein $30.00

292 Bryce Kunz $19.95
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

291 Jeremy Olaso $25.00

288 Kenyon Hess $19.95

287 Andy Bonk $19.95

286 James Bennetts $30.00

285 Josh Bennetts $25.00

280 Buck Hathaway $30.00

279 Chris York-Gerber $19.95

271 Evan Aguirre $25.00

270 Xavier Brown $19.95

269 Don Flores $30.00

267 Donnie Flores $25.00

263 Kenny Bostwick $25.00

262 Jeffrey Bostwick $30.00

259 Joldersma John $30.00

249 Kevin Ewers $19.95

248 Ernest Walley $30.00

238 Susie Flores $30.00

225 Karen Beard $19.95

222 Ian Beard $25.00

218 Steven Ennis $19.95

217 Jerry Ennis $19.95

211 Bob Link $30.00

200 Mark Andrew Rillera $19.95

199 David Pidcoe $25.00

198 Gregory Rillera $19.95

194 Paul Olaso $30.00

192 Antoine Rogers $25.00

190 Benjamin Pfeiffer $25.00

184 Steven Swanson $25.00

176 Bob Mac Dermot $30.00

170 Patrick Gerber $19.95

169 Christopher Gerber $19.95

168 Mike Philbrook $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

166 Ed Dominick $30.00

165 Patricia Wallace $30.00

164 William Peterson $30.00

158 Bob Swanson $30.00

157 John McHenry $30.00

152 Steven Pfeiffer $30.00

149 Marcelo Harper $19.95

118 Bob Dixon $30.00

116 Robby Dixon $25.00

91 Frank Lukehart $30.00

83 Jeremy Grasz $25.00

57 Lukas Flynn $19.95

56 Bill Flynn $19.95

53 Kevin Hess $19.95

30 Pat Jordan $30.00

20 Robert Burrows $30.00

19 Shizuko Hyde $30.00

18 George Hyde $30.00

15 Doris McCarthy $30.00

5 Jeremiah Prough $30.00

4 Bobby Brock $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $2,234.05

$2,534.05Grand Total:

Late Fees: 15 x 20 $300.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Topa Topa

215 Tom Hamlett $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $30.00

$30.00Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Wauna La-Mon'tay

61 Rob Rosamond Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge:

Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Wiatava

504 Ehren Weidenkeller $30.00

495 Eric Benvenuto $19.95

494 Arrand Northrop $25.00

493 Teri Northrop $30.00

482 Buck Evans $19.95

481 Mark Wille $19.95

480 Smith Taylor $25.00

462 Steven Rosen $30.00

440 Rishi Shah $19.95

439 Steve Bradley $30.00

429 Roy Kelly $30.00

415 Allan Benitez $25.00

414 Drew Delaney $30.00

413 Bob Oves $30.00

398 Steve Lewis $30.00

395 Mike Lewis $25.00

385 Chris Frank $25.00

383 Dave Cornwell $25.00

382 Bryce Cornwell $25.00

381 Ronald Cornwell $30.00

379 Brian Leger $25.00

378 Josh Miller $25.00

377 Robert Miller $30.00

358 Mike Stanton $30.00

355 Kieran Gleason $25.00

354 Issac Gleason $19.95

350 Mark Stickel $30.00

349 Kevin Gleason $30.00

347 Ashish Patel $25.00

343 David Asher $30.00

342 Dorothy Asher $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

338 Arnold Manrique $25.00

334 Alex Trott $19.95

333 Daniel Ferris $25.00

326 David Ferris $30.00

325 Lee Cook $30.00

323 Edward Maberry $19.95

322 Dustin Maberry $19.95

321 Tyler Cook $25.00

316 Cooper Purzycki $25.00

315 Max Fisher $25.00

313 Scott Beckett $30.00

312 Andrew Gillespie $19.95

311 George Mast $30.00

310 Ryan Camire $19.95

309 Robert Hall $30.00

308 Cameron Fraser $19.95

306 Scott Wooldridge $19.95

275 Dylan Smith $19.95

274 Greg Peacher $19.95

266 Donald Wright $30.00

258 Chris Liebesman $19.95

257 Andy Quinn $19.95

256 Kyle Campana $40.00

250 Scott Young $19.95

247 Dustin Sova $19.95

243 Koenig Devin $25.00

242 Trevor Zack $19.95

241 Jim Zack $30.00

237 Dianna Slone $30.00

232 Giles William Ray $30.00

230 Chris Smith $25.00

226 Jeff Wolf $30.00

224 Justin Wolf $25.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

221 Stan Schweitzer $30.00

220 Preston Luna $19.95

216 Elliot Webb $19.95

213 Jesse Kelly $25.00

209 Steven Coots $25.00

207 Andrew Gale $25.00

205 Kurtis Gainey $25.00

203 Tony Hangartner $25.00

202 Thomas Gray $30.00

201 Karl Koenig $30.00

193 Ryan Hindley $19.95

189 Al Halstead $30.00

187 Daniel Hoxie $30.00

185 James Teubner $19.95

183 Patrick Ryan $25.00

182 Justin Underwood $25.00

181 David Underwood $19.95

180 Jordan Levis $19.95

179 Peter Glynn $19.95

178 Nick Masotto $19.95

177 Daniel Underwood $19.95

175 Larry Levis $19.95

173 Alexander Westfall $19.95

172 Ron Richards $19.95

167 Paul Haas $30.00

161 Adam Taylor $19.95

160 Wes Taylor $19.95

154 Bob Westmyer $30.00

147 Bradley Moore $19.95

145 Jeff Iverson $30.00

144 Greg Taylor $30.00

142 Michael Meier $19.95

140 Hobie Heggstrom $25.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

139 Robert Dean $30.00

138 Brent Taylor $25.00

137 Leslie Klinke $19.95

136 Craig Shubsda $25.00

135 Donald Klinke $25.00

134 Luna Preston $19.95

133 Kevin Perovano $19.95

132 Anthony Emma $19.95

131 Jonathan Schweitzer $25.00

128 Dustin Lamperts $19.95

127 Trevor Quinn $19.95

115 Chris Kleinschmidt $19.95

114 Bruce Roth $19.95

112 Will Charboneau $25.00

111 Harold Charboneau $30.00

110 Robert Grovich $19.95

107 Bob Graves $30.00

106 Robert Wright $30.00

105 Mickey Anderson $30.00

104 Justus Holdt $25.00

103 Gene Holdt $30.00

102 Charlie Wilcox $25.00

101 Cheryl McElwain $30.00

100 Nathan McElwain $19.95

99 David McElwain $25.00

97 Reuben Rogers $19.95

95 Nathan Arnold $25.00

94 Georgia Arnold $30.00

93 Eliot Hansen $30.00

92 Kevin Hansen $25.00

89 Michael Sowizdrzal $30.00

88 Paul Campeau $30.00

87 Bryan Knoch $25.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

86 John Knoch $25.00

85 Michelle Knoch $30.00

80 Danny Zimmerman $25.00

79 Michael Newton Jr. $25.00

78 Michael Newton $30.00

74 Spencer York $19.95

72 Stan Bernhardt $30.00

71 Geoffrey Okamoto $25.00

70 Justin Cotterman $19.95

69 James Cotterman  III $25.00

68 James Cotterman $30.00

67 John Melton $30.00

66 Steve Simpson $19.95

65 Frank R. Gamble $30.00

64 Hunter Piper $30.00

63 Tracy Atherton $19.95

62 Evan Atherton $19.95

60 Thomas Spratt $19.95

59 Andrew Spratt $19.95

58 Greg Woodard $30.00

54 Lawrence Smith $19.95

52 Evan J. Anderson $19.95

51 Michael Richards $25.00

50 Joe Maresh $30.00

49 Rhonda Ray $30.00

48 Patrick Willard $19.95

47 Marie Maresh $30.00

46 Albertus Hoogeveen $30.00

44 Alex Phethean $30.00

42 Robert Dressler $30.00

41 Ryan Bushore $19.95

40 Clyde Elliott $30.00

39 Marie Elliott $30.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

38 Ed Cadena $19.95

37 Andrew Cadena $19.95

35 Stefan Gogosha $30.00

34 Cathy Baumgartner $19.95

33 Jimmy Baumgartner $25.00

32 Ron Price $30.00

31 Michael Mannix $30.00

29 Eileen Meade $30.00

26 Johnathan Wu $25.00

25 Charles Weiskircher $19.95

24 Chuck Williams $30.00

22 Geoffrey Ray $25.00

21 Ken Knapp $30.00

17 Joseph Schweitzer $25.00

16 Deanna Westmyer $30.00

13 Christopher Roach $30.00

10 Jim Thompson $30.00

8 Joshua Insalaco $25.00

7 Becky Roach $30.00

3 Brandin Grams $25.00

1 Matt Swan Exempt

Total Dues for Lodge: $4,636.95

$5,296.95Grand Total:

Late Fees: 33 x 20 $660.00
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Lodge ID Number First Name Last Name Amount Paid

Dues by Lodge

Wipala Wiki

456 Chris Schatke $25.00

453 Josh Gill $19.95

388 Jon-Michael Lust $25.00

345 Travis Ladue $25.00

255 Ted Douthit $30.00

254 Thomas Armstrong $30.00

253 Dawn Fowler $30.00

246 Matt Weedon $19.95

245 Eddie Grant $25.00

244 Gary Hnydowitz $30.00

236 James Long $25.00

235 Tim Hauser $25.00

234 Matthew Brick $25.00

231 Michael Brick $30.00

229 Andrew Thompson $19.95

228 Klay Thompson $19.95

227 Ernest Petersen $30.00

219 Michael Forrest Exempt

208 Tim Treguboff $19.95

196 William Widrick $30.00

81 Andrew Jazwa $25.00

36 John Kondziolka $19.95

28 Chad Wolver $25.00

27 Jacob Treguboff $25.00

23 Kieran Thompson $25.00

12 Kevin Curran $25.00

11 Kathy Curran $30.00

Total Dues for Lodge: $659.70

$659.70Grand Total:
Late Fees: 0 x 20 $0.00
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Auction Sale Summary

Item # Description Sale Price

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

1 Mt. Diablo Silverado Council 1937-1997 National $2.50
2 Set of 5: Chief Seattle, Colonial, VA, Great Salt L $10.00
3 60th Anniversary S29 Wihinipa Hinsa $6.00
4 S34 2000 Longhouse Lodge 33 $2.75
5 Lodge 312 Nebagamon Flap $4.50
6 Lodge 49 S38 2002 NOAC Delegate $4.50
7 Lodge 13 J7 20th Anniversary backpatch; A Scout $10.50
8 Negagamon Lodge 312 NOAC 2000 $16.00
9 Lodge 137 S16 Flap $2.50
10 Lodge 47 S18 2002 NOAC $5.00
11 Lodge 127 2002 Banquet flap $12.00
12 Lodge 432 S40 $3.00
13 SR-3B 2002 NOAC 2 patch set $7.00
14 Lodge 404 S39 $6.50
15 Lodge 442 2002 flap signed by Section Chief; CP $10.50
16 Lodge 13 eR 1990-1 $3.00
17 Lodge 291 S81 2002 NOAC $3.00
18 Lodge 13 eA 2000 - 3 Amimi Chapter $2.25
19 Mt. Baker Cncl, 2001 Nat'l Jambo $4.50
20 Orange Cty SA77 STAFF Leadership Training $15.00

21 Lodge 282 S20 $4.25
22 Lodge 66 S38 $5.25
23 Orange County SA89 2002 FOS $11.00
24 Lodge 22 S97 2001 Jamboree $10.00
25 Lodge 442 2002 flap signed by section chief, CPC $6.50
26 Lodge 292 S36 2002 NOAC $5.00
27 Oregon Trail Council 2001 Nat'l Jambo shoulder p $8.00
28 Lodge 407 S4 Brotherhood flap $7.75
29 Longs Peak Council 97 Nat'l Jambo $7.00
30 Meckenberg County Council 97 Nat'l Jambo $6.00
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Auction Sale Summary

Item # Description Sale Price

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

31 Lodge 470 S42 $5.25
32 Orange County SA89 2002 FOS $11.00
33 Lodge 137 S19 2002 NOAC delegate $5.50
34 Lodge 47 S16 $5.00
35 Lodge 127 2002 Banquet 30 Years $11.00
36 Lodge 127 25 years back patch; 2002 banquet fla $35.00
37 Orange County SA82 2001 FOS $6.00
38 2001 Nat'l Jambo Service Staff Flap $11.00
39 Nanuk 385/Section W-1B Conclave fringed flap $25.00
40 Lodge 127 2002 banquet flap $10.00
41 Orange County Council 1977 Nat'l Jambo $4.50
42 Lodge 13 Leather 2000 Mini Flap $3.50
43 Lodge 140 S18B $5.00
44 Lodge 127 25 years back patch; 2002 banquet fla $25.00
45 1977 Western Region National Jamboree flap $5.00
46 Lodge 288 S35 2002 NOAC $8.00
47 1973 Nat'l Jambo pocket patch and neckerchief; 1 $18.00
48 2001 Nat'l Jambo Staff Money Handlers $6.50
49 Lodge 98 Navajo flap $13.00
50 Nisqually 155/Section W-1B 2002 50th Anniversa $7.00

51 Maui County Hawaii, signed by section chief $4.50
52 Section W-1B 2003 Conclave participant patch, si $5.00
53 Lodge 127 2003 Camp Emerson vigil reunion $31.00
54 2002 W-4C Conclave patch, signed by WR Chief $4.00
55 Section W-4B patch, signed by WR chief $5.50
56 Section W-4B patch, signed by all 6 national offic $6.00
57 NOAC 98 (3) patches; Lodge 13 2003 $100 donat $41.00
60 Ireland and Dublin patches $7.00
61 Lodge 282 2003 Indian Summer $8.50
62 Inland NW Council shoulder patch $5.75
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Item # Description Sale Price

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

63 Lodge 13 1994 Spring Fellowship $3.75
64 Lodge 13 1992 Spring Fellowship $3.00
65 2002-2003 Back to Back WR Chief patch, signed $9.00
66 2002 Camp Grizzly patches $3.00
68 Lodge 13 2002 NOAC; Lodge 34 flap; Lodge 32 fl $18.00
69 Unami Lodge 1 flap $6.00
70 Hooters 2002 NOAC $6.50
71 1985 National OA Philmont Trek neckerchief $6.00
72 1976 W-3A conclave neckerchief $10.00
73 Lodge 442 2002 NOAC Delegate set signed by se $20.00
74 Lodge 442 2002 NOAC Delegate set signed by se $14.00
75 2002 Section W-4B flap set $18.00
76 2002 NOAC participant signed by 2002 WR Chief $2.25
77 2002 NOAC participant signed by 2002 WR Chief $2.50
78 2002 NOAC participant signed by 2002 WR Chief $2.25
79 Los Angeles Community Strip $8.00
80 Orange County Council 137th Nippon Jambo; pat $13.50
81 2002 Word Jambo Western Region $6.00
82 2002 NOAC Complete Cube Game $3.00
83 Lodge 355 Nanuk flap $5.00

84 Western Alaska Council CSP $5.00
85 2003 20th World Jamboree shoulder patch $9.00
86 Midnight Sun Council, Fairbanks, AK, 2001 Nat'l J $9.00
87 2001 Nat'l Jambo Army Support Patch $3.50
88 Case of Crunch 'n Munch $10.00
67 Lodge 127 NOAC 2002 Delegate and trader $10.00
89 Camptrails External frame backpack, brand new $45.00
90 Camptrails External frame backpack, brand new $46.00
91 Lodge 127 2002 NOAC - Nat'l Quality Lodge $10.00
92 Philmont Training Center patch $3.25

6/10/2003 12:49:54 PM Page 3 of 4SectionMaster



Auction Sale Summary

Item # Description Sale Price

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

93 Wiatava 1999 Ordeal $3.00
94 2001 Wiatava footprints to the future $2.00
95 2002 W-4B Conclave patch $3.25
96 SRLV 1994 Conclave $7.00
97 1998 NOAC TOAP Staff $8.00
98 2002 Lost Valley Scout Reservation $2.75
99 Wiatava 1991 Spring Fellowship (2 patches) $14.00
100 Jamboree framed set $30.00
101 OA Bumper Sticker $1.50
103 Home of the 2001 WR Chief $4.00
102 2000 NOAC Lodge 383 $14.00

$940.25Total Surplus:101 item(s)
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Brotherhood List

Name Lodge

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

Agre, Jason Cahuilla
Burnett, Mark Cahuilla
Drake, Darryl Cahuilla
Ford, Elijah Cahuilla
Gatlin, Brandon Cahuilla
Hines, Dale Cahuilla
Martin, Richard Cahuilla
Menke, Michael Cahuilla
Olson, Zach Cahuilla
Pearson, Summer Cahuilla
Heywood, Jeremiah Navajo
Heywood, William Navajo
Mendenhall, Trevor Navajo
Salem, Chris Navajo
Baumgardner, John Tiwahe
Bostwick, Kenny Tiwahe
Clemensen, Ryan Tiwahe
Ennis, Jerry Tiwahe
Ennis, Steven Tiwahe

Gerber, Christopher Tiwahe
Gerber, Patrick Tiwahe
Pidcoe, David Tiwahe
Baumgartner, Cathy Wiatava
Heggstrom, Hobie Wiatava
Meier, Michael Wiatava
Newton Jr., Michael Wiatava
Ray, Giles William Wiatava
Rogers, Reuben Wiatava
Weiskircher, Charles Wiatava
Curran, Kathy Wipala Wiki
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Training Session List
ID Session Name Professor Time Location

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

College for New Arrowmen

CNA101E Very Important Arrowman (VIA) Luncheon Matt Swan 1:00 PM Dembo Lodge

This afternoon luncheon will be a social event for Arrowmen to meet members of the Section Council of Chiefs, the National Order of the 
Arrow Committee, the Region Committee and the 2003 Western Region Chief, Matt Griffis!  The event will also entail a personalized speech 
from the Section Chief and Region Chief.  This is by invitation only!  Invitations will be distributed by Lodge Chiefs and members of the 
Conclave Committee.

CNA111C Brotherhood Bound Kenneth Delaney  11:00 AM Program Tent 1

New Ordeal member?  Not yet sealed your membership in the OA?  Brotherhood basics will help you learn all you need to know to get your 
Brotherhood!  REQUIRED for all Arrowmen seeking to get their Brotherhood at Conclave.  Everyone welcome.

CNA121A I'm Ordeal - Now What? Chris Salem  09:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl

So now you're a member of the OA.  What is there to do?  Actually, there's a whole ton of fun opportunities now open to you.  Come find out 
about events, activities, and everything you ever wanted to know.  Something for everyone!

CNA121B I'm Ordeal - Now What? Chris Salem  10:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl

CNA131D Meet the Chief Matt Griffis  12:00 PM Tahquitz Bowl

Have you ever had a question about why the OA does something we do?  Have you ever had a question for a National Officer?  Come meet a 
national officer and ask him anything you’ve ever wanted to know.

CNA141A OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  09:00 AM Program Tent 1

New Ordeal member?  Don’t know exactly what the OA is or does?  Sign up for this session and have fun while learning all there is to know 
about the Order of the Arrow!

CNA141B OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  10:00 AM Program Tent 1
CNA141D OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  12:00 PM Program Tent 1

CNA161C Jump Start Geoffrey Okamoto  11:00 AM Main Lodge

Are you an Ordeal member wanting to learn more about the order?  Do you want to know more about your Ordeal?  Sign up and take a tour of 
the new National Jump Start Program on the national web-site.

CNA161D Jump Start Geoffrey Okamoto  12:00 PM Main Lodge

CNA171C The History of Treasure Island Albertus Hoogeveen  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #6

Have you ever wanted to learn more about the original OA ceremony and where it took place?  This session will educate participants in the 
original birthplace of our honor society: Treasure Island!

CNA171D The History of Treasure Island Albertus Hoogeveen  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #6

CNA181C Understanding the Ordeal Josh Insalaco  11:00 AM Program Tent 2

Did you go through your ordeal, only to wonder afterwards why you did everything you did?  Come learn more in depth as to the principles 
behind the Ordeal.  This also helps ceremonialists to play a better character throughout the Ordeal weekend.

CNA181D Understanding the Ordeal Josh Insalaco  12:00 PM Program Tent 2

CNA191A Elangomats: Strengthening the Program Frank Sydow  09:00 AM Program Tent 2
Learn how to strengthen, promote, and provide an effective Elangomat program.

CNA191B Elangomats: Strengthening the Program Frank Sydow  10:00 AM Program Tent 2

College of General Studies

CGS111D History and Purpose of the OA Chuck Williams  12:00 PM Boyce Lodge

Ever wonder when and why the Order of the Arrow was founded?  Come find out more about our famous founders and what their vision was 
for this great service organization.

CGS121A How to Become a Successful Adviser Tom Hamlett  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #4

This session will explore ways to become a more effective adviser.  This will be accomplished through exploration of the roles of youth and 
advisers in the Order, ways to improve personal skills as advisers, how to develop and utilize an advising team in the lodge, and how to 
assists with the transition from youth to adult.  The session is geared toward older youth (age 19-20) who are about to become adult advisers 
in the Order, or advisers who are looking to improve adult turnover rates.

CGS121D How to Become a Successful Adviser Tom Hamlett  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #4

CGS132B Youth vs. Advisers: A Final Understanding Brock - Hamlett  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #5

TWO HOUR BLOCK.  Both sessions required.  Youth and their respective advisers will analyze the roles of each other, then come together and 
compare results.  In the end, a better understanding of each other's roles will help to encourage better team relationships between youth and 
advisers.  YOUTH: bring your respective adviser; ADULTS: bring your respective youth.

CGS132C Youth vs. Advisers: A Final Understanding Brock - Hamlett  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #5

CGS141B Quality Lodge Attainment Smith - Westmyer  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #4
Find out ways you can help to make your lodge a Quality Lodge!

CGS141C Quality Lodge Attainment Smith - Westmyer  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #4

CGS151A Camping Promotion Visitations Philbrook - Brock  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #6

The goal of this session is to develop skills in delivering a quality camp promotion presentation.  See what it takes to "win big" when it comes 
to camping!
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Training Session List
ID Session Name Professor Time Location

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

CGS161C So, You Want to Be a Section Officer? Matt Swan  11:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl

So you want to be an OA officer?  This course will show you the way to get there from Chapter all the way to National!  You will learn 
everything from the responsibilities of office to the tips and tricks to getting elected.  Come have fun learning the way to success through the 
offices of the OA!   Required for youth running for section office!

CGS171A It's All About Patch Trading Graves - Wright  09:00 AM Boyce Lodge
Do you collect patches or want to start a collection?  Learn what it takes to trade with the pros and take a tour of the W4B Museum.

CGS171B It's All About Patch Trading Graves - Wright  10:00 AM Boyce Lodge

CGS211A Structure in the Order of the Arrow Scott Beckett  09:00 AM West Lodge

Ever hear someone giving a presentation in the OA and sit and wonder what he was talking about?  The organization is very structured.  
Come learn more about the responsibilities that each level of the OA has to offer its members.

CGS211B Structure in the Order of the Arrow Scott Beckett  10:00 AM West Lodge

CGS241A WWW on WWW Gollner -  Grams  09:00 AM Main Lodge

Ever wanted to have your own Chapter website?  Come see for yourself how easy it is to create your own website!  Learn about existing 
scouting and OA information currently available online.  Learn from the pros some of the easiest tools used on today e-world with current 
technologies!

CGS241B WWW on WWW Gollner -  Grams  10:00 AM Main Lodge

CGS331C Youth to Adult Transition Jeremiah Prough  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #1

The transition from youth to adult can be a hard one for young active Arrowmen.  This class will show you the best way to make the transition 
while still providing service to our Order, and still having fun in what you do!

CGS331D Youth to Adult Transition Jeremiah Prough  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #1

College of Indian Affairs

CIA131A Ceremony Props and Costumes Kenneth Delaney  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4

Have you ever watched a ceremony and thought to yourself how you would love to have all the props and costumes they have?  Learn the 
significance of every prop used in the ceremonies, and common ways to make them.

CIA131B Ceremony Props and Costumes Kenneth Delaney  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4

CIA141A Advanced Ceremonial Performance Techniques Mike Forrest  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2

Are you an Arrowman who is involved in ceremonies, but wishes to improve your performance?  Come learn some innovative techniques that 
will help you to astonish those who you perform for!

CIA141B Advanced Ceremonial Performance Techniques Mike Forrest  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2
CIA141C Advanced Ceremonial Performance Techniques Mike Forrest  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2

CIA151A Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1

Looking at getting involved in ceremonies for the first time?  Come get more information on what exactly a ceremony team is and the 
importance of working together all the way through the end goal: the performance.

CIA151B Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1
CIA151C Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1

CIA171A Bonnet Design and Strategy William Peterson  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #5
Have you ever wondered how to make an indian headdress? Learn the skills it takes to design and create such magnificent works of art.

CIA171B Bonnet Design and Strategy William Peterson  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #6

CIA191A Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  09:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West Patio

Would you like to make a dance stick?  Come learn how to make this unique Native American craft.  If you did not make one at NOAC, don’t 
miss out on this great opportunity!

CIA191B Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  10:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West Patio
CIA191C Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  11:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West Patio

CIA211C The Fundamentals of Beadwork M. Maresh - Peterson  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4

Have you ever wondered how ceremonialists create such detailed beadwork?  This class will teach you all there is to know in creating and 
mastering this fine art.

CIA211D The Fundamentals of Beadwork M. Maresh - Peterson  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 4

CIA221A The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Nathan Hoffman  09:00 AM Meadow
Looking to get involved in your chapter dance team?  Come get more information on what it takes to dance like a pro.

CIA221B The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Charboneau - Ray  10:00 AM Meadow
CIA221C The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Charboneau - Ray  11:00 AM Meadow

CIA231A Staging the Ceremony Ed Dominick  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3

A ceremony can be done anywhere at any time, but for a great ceremony it is essential that it be staged in the right place at the right time and 
with the right surroundings.  Learn how to stage a top-notch ceremony!

CIA231B Staging the Ceremony Ed Dominick  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3

CIA251C Interpretation Affects Performance Danny Zimmerman  11:00 AM Strawberry Creek

Every ceremonialist interprets his part slighly different.  Discover other points of view on the actions each character in a group discussion 
format and how each of those interpretations works to improve the candidate's experience.

CIA251D Interpretation Affects Performance Danny Zimmerman  12:00 PM Strawberry Creek
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Training Session List
ID Session Name Professor Time Location

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

CIA261D Tying the Ten Induction Principles Together C. Bieschke - J. Maresh  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 1

Any experienced ceremonialist knows how important it is to apply these principles to his overall performance.  Learn the basis behind why 
certain things happen at the Ordeal, and how it applies to ceremonies, as well.

CIA271C Indian Drumming Rob Wong  11:00 AM Indian Village

Have you ever wanted to learn proper drumming etiquette?  Well now is your chance - come learn all that it takes to keep a beat and how to 
put on a top-notch performance.

CIA271D Indian Drumming Rob Wong  12:00 PM Indian Village

CIA321D Ceremonies, the Finest Hour Kieran Gleason  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 2

For every Arrowman the ceremony is the first personal experience they have with our Order.  And such, this becomes the finest hour in a new 
Arrowman’s path in the OA.  It should be the goal of all teams to ensure that this hour be the best it can be!

CIA441C Ceremony Team Coaching Nathan Hoffman  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3

Like any good performers a coach is essential to the ceremony process.  A coach is a mentor to all ceremonialists and should know the tricks 
of the trade.  Come to this session and learn how to best coach a team of young Arrowmen to success in ceremonies.

CIA441D Ceremony Team Coaching Nathan Hoffman  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 3

College of Leadership and Program

CLP131A Building a Chapter Gregory Lewis  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #1

Building a chapter from the ground up can be hard to do, but not impossible.  This session will teach you everything from promoting your 
chapter, to fund raisers, to running a meeting, to creating a chapter fellowship to be proud of.

CLP131B Building a Chapter Gregory Lewis  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #1

CLP141C Building the Team Doris McCarthy  11:00 AM Boyce Lodge

It's nearly impossible to get anything done successfully unless you have a team to work with.  Learn the importance of relations in the Order 
of the Arrow and how to use them to your advantage.

CLP144A Train the Trainer Steve Bradley  09:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1

Interested in teaching sessions at the lodge level?  This course will help to advance your skill, while teaching you how to produce top-notch 
trainings within your lodge.

CLP144B Train the Trainer Steve Bradley  10:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1

CLP145A Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #3
The complete steps to plan, execute, and review a top rate Ordeal.

CLP145B Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #3
CLP145D Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #3

CLP181A The Role of the Key 3 Dennis Underwood  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #2

Are you a member of your chapter or lodge key 3?  Interested in becoming a part of the team?  Come find out what goes on outside of your 
chapter meetings and learn the responsibilities of the Key 3.

CLP191B The SMART Goal B. Roach - Rosamond  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #2
Do you hold an office in your Chapter or Lodge?  Learn what it takes to make "SMART" (accomplishable and attainable) goals.

CLP191C The SMART Goal B. Roach - Rosamond  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #2

CLP221D Chapter Assistance Program Brad Denbo  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #2

Just like the Lodge Assistance Program on the Section level, this is a similar program for the Lodge level.  This session will enlighten you to 
the opportunities there are to help the struggling and even the strong chapters, to get better!

CLP231C The National OA Strategic Plan Silbiger - Pascucci  11:00 AM West Lodge
Get a sneak peak at the 2003 - 2007 National Strategic Plan.  Find out the direction the OA will be going over the next five years.

CLP231D The National OA Strategic Plan Silbiger - Pascucci  12:00 PM West Lodge

CLP241C Dynamics of Leadership Chris Roach  11:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1
This session will focus on developing leadership styles, interpersonal skills, and the necessity of setting the example.

CLP241D Dynamics of Leadership Chris Roach  12:00 PM Nature Lodge: Area 1

CLP271C The Adult Role (Coaching Your Youth) James Arriola  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #3

Learn what it takes to be an adviser and understand your role in our order.  The goal of this session is to teach adults how to reach out to their 
youth and understand the differences between advisers and advisors.

College of Outdoor Adventure

COA111D Bicycling in Style Delaney -  Wu  12:00 PM Boat House

Many scout troops offer 50 or 100-Mile bike treks.  In these events not just any bike will do.  Come learn about everything from the top of the 
line bikes to the economical and efficient bikes for the average biker!

COA131A High Adventure in the OA Beckett - Roach  09:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1

This session is designed to give knowledgeable information to those youth Arrowmen ages 15 to 20 who are interested in attending two of the 
Order of the Arrow's high adventure programs that are in search of a service rendering outdoor experience.

COA131B High Adventure in the OA Beckett - Roach  10:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1

COA141A Principles of Leave No Trace John McHenry  09:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 2

Leave No Trace camping is a concept endorsed and practiced by most scout units, but everyone can always improve!  Come talk to an LNT 
professional.
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Order of the Arrow, BSA

COA141B Principles of Leave No Trace John McHenry  10:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 2

Leave No Trace camping is a concept endorsed and practiced by most scout units, but everyone can always improve!  Come talk to an LNT 
professional.

COA151A Interpretive Trail Walk Delaney - Wu  09:00 AM Boat House

Interested in taking a short hike through the wilderness and backcountries of camp?  Want to learn more about the OA?  Experience it at its 
best - a thing of the out of doors rather than the indoor.

COA151C Interpretive Trail Walk Delaney - Wu  11:00 AM Boat House

COA161B Canoe Escapade Alex Phethean  10:00 AM Lake

Ever wanted to capsize a canoe?  Well now is your change because in this session you will learn how to control and operate a canoe, even 
when it goes under!  Suggested for preparation to the OA Wilderness Voyage!

COA161D Canoe Escapade Alex Phethean  12:00 PM Lake

COA211A Rock Climbing Brad Denbo  09:00 AM Climbing Tower

Rock climbing is a major attraction for many scouts.  This session will allow you to do some rock climbing on a rock wall!  Learn all about the 
equipment and experience necessary to tackle any rock!

COA211B Rock Climbing Brad Denbo  10:00 AM Climbing Tower

COA241B Outdoor Ethics Jim Bennetts  10:00 AM Lakefront: Area 2
Interested in helping the environment?  Learn ways you can help to better preserve our depleting wild lands.

COA241C Outdoor Ethics Jim Bennetts  11:00 AM Lakefront: Area 2

COA251C The Where to Go Camping Guide Jordan - Malaney  11:00 AM Langston Lodge

Are you determined to put together a camping guide for your council?  Do you wish to learn how to utilize the resources of an existing guide?  
If that is the case, sign-up for COA251C (or) COA251D!

COA251D The Where to Go Camping Guide Jordan - Malaney  12:00 PM Langston Lodge

COA261C Philmont Trek Preparation Mark Stickel  11:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1

Going to Philmont any time soon?  Come speak with members of the Philmont Staff Association who will help prepare you for the adventure 
of a lifetime.  Find out what it takes to hike the backcountries of this camp, and learn about upcoming staff opportunities available at Philmont.

COA261D Philmont Trek Preparation Mark Stickel  12:00 PM Lakefront: Area 1

College of Professorship

STAFF-A Section Officer Service Corps Matt Swan  09:00 AM Unassigned

This session is for those Arrowmen within the Section that are assisting the planning process of the Machquigen University Training or 
directly related to the delivery process at Conclave.  This is limited to the approval of the Section Chief and Key officials.

STAFF-B Section Officer Service Corps Matt Swan  10:00 AM Unassigned
STAFF-C Section Officer Service Corps Matt Swan  11:00 AM Unassigned
STAFF-D Section Officer Service Corps Matt Swan  12:00 PM Unassigned
STAFF-E Section Officer Service Corps Matt Swan 1:00 PM Unassigned

N/A

OPEN-A (No class selected - 4 sessions req'd for degree) (Go to any session)  09:00 AM Unassigned
(Disregard this listing)

OPEN-B (No class selected - 4 sessions req'd for degree) (Go to any session)  10:00 AM Unassigned
OPEN-C (No class selected - 4 sessions req'd for degree) (Go to any session)  11:00 AM Unassigned
OPEN-D (No class selected - 4 sessions req'd for degree) (Go to any session)  12:00 PM Unassigned
OPEN-E (No class selected) (Optional afternoon activiti 1:00 PM Unassigned
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Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003
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CNA171C The History of Treasure Island Albertus Hoogeveen  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #6 2012

CNA171D The History of Treasure Island Albertus Hoogeveen  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #6 2011

COA161B Canoe Escapade Alex Phethean  10:00 AM Lake 3012

COA161D Canoe Escapade Alex Phethean  12:00 PM Lake 3018

CLP191B The SMART Goal B. Roach - Rosamond  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #2 2014

CLP191C The SMART Goal B. Roach - Rosamond  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #2 207

COA131A High Adventure in the OA Beckett - Roach  09:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1 3025

COA131B High Adventure in the OA Beckett - Roach  10:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1 3016

COA211A Rock Climbing Brad Denbo  09:00 AM Climbing Tower 105

COA211B Rock Climbing Brad Denbo  10:00 AM Climbing Tower 105

CLP221D Chapter Assistance Program Brad Denbo  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #2 205

CGS132B Youth vs. Advisers: A Final Understanding Brock - Hamlett  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #5 2015

CGS132C Youth vs. Advisers: A Final Understanding Brock - Hamlett  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #5 2011

CIA261D Tying the Ten Induction Principles Together C. Bieschke - J. Maresh  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 1 2513

CNA141A OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  09:00 AM Program Tent 1 505

CNA141B OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  10:00 AM Program Tent 1 5015

CNA141D OA in Perspective Caniglia - Teegarden  12:00 PM Program Tent 1 504

CIA221B The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Charboneau - Ray  10:00 AM Meadow 6021

CIA221C The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Charboneau - Ray  11:00 AM Meadow 6022

CLP241C Dynamics of Leadership Chris Roach  11:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1 2510

CLP241D Dynamics of Leadership Chris Roach  12:00 PM Nature Lodge: Area 1 2523

CNA121A I'm Ordeal - Now What? Chris Salem  09:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl 8018

CNA121B I'm Ordeal - Now What? Chris Salem  10:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl 802

CGS111D History and Purpose of the OA Chuck Williams  12:00 PM Boyce Lodge 2517

CIA251C Interpretation Affects Performance Danny Zimmerman  11:00 AM Strawberry Creek 307

CIA251D Interpretation Affects Performance Danny Zimmerman  12:00 PM Strawberry Creek 3022

COA111D Bicycling in Style Delaney -  Wu  12:00 PM Boat House 5015

COA151A Interpretive Trail Walk Delaney - Wu  09:00 AM Boat House 5010

COA151C Interpretive Trail Walk Delaney - Wu  11:00 AM Boat House 5014

CLP181A The Role of the Key 3 Dennis Underwood  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #2 2014

CLP141C Building the Team Doris McCarthy  11:00 AM Boyce Lodge 255

CIA231A Staging the Ceremony Ed Dominick  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3 2512

CIA231B Staging the Ceremony Ed Dominick  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3 2520

CNA191A Elangomats: Strengthening the Program Frank Sydow  09:00 AM Program Tent 2 504

CNA191B Elangomats: Strengthening the Program Frank Sydow  10:00 AM Program Tent 2 506

CNA161C Jump Start Geoffrey Okamoto  11:00 AM Main Lodge 156

CNA161D Jump Start Geoffrey Okamoto  12:00 PM Main Lodge 154

CGS241A WWW on WWW Gollner -  Grams  09:00 AM Main Lodge 1514

CGS241B WWW on WWW Gollner -  Grams  10:00 AM Main Lodge 158

CGS171A It's All About Patch Trading Graves - Wright  09:00 AM Boyce Lodge 2528

CGS171B It's All About Patch Trading Graves - Wright  10:00 AM Boyce Lodge 2513

CLP131A Building a Chapter Gregory Lewis  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #1 2019

CLP131B Building a Chapter Gregory Lewis  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #1 2016

CLP271C The Adult Role (Coaching Your Youth) James Arriola  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #3 2027

CGS331C Youth to Adult Transition Jeremiah Prough  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #1 206

CGS331D Youth to Adult Transition Jeremiah Prough  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #1 203
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COA241B Outdoor Ethics Jim Bennetts  10:00 AM Lakefront: Area 2 308

COA241C Outdoor Ethics Jim Bennetts  11:00 AM Lakefront: Area 2 304

CIA191A Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  09:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West 
Patio

3010

CIA191B Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  10:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West 
Patio

3051

CIA191C Native American Crafts Jimmy Ramirez  11:00 AM Dembo Lodge: West 
Patio

3022

COA141A Principles of Leave No Trace John McHenry  09:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 2 2518

COA141B Principles of Leave No Trace John McHenry  10:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 2 2513

COA251C The Where to Go Camping Guide Jordan - Malaney  11:00 AM Langston Lodge 3023

COA251D The Where to Go Camping Guide Jordan - Malaney  12:00 PM Langston Lodge 308

CNA181C Understanding the Ordeal Josh Insalaco  11:00 AM Program Tent 2 504

CNA181D Understanding the Ordeal Josh Insalaco  12:00 PM Program Tent 2 5012

CIA151A Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1 2519

CIA151B Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1 2513

CIA151C Introduction to Ceremonies Josh Mac Dermot  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 1 2512

CIA131A Ceremony Props and Costumes Kenneth Delaney  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4 2529

CIA131B Ceremony Props and Costumes Kenneth Delaney  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4 2529

CNA111C Brotherhood Bound Kenneth Delaney  11:00 AM Program Tent 1 5017

CIA321D Ceremonies, the Finest Hour Kieran Gleason  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 2 2516

CIA211C The Fundamentals of Beadwork M. Maresh - Peterson  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 4 2528

CIA211D The Fundamentals of Beadwork M. Maresh - Peterson  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 4 2548

COA261C Philmont Trek Preparation Mark Stickel  11:00 AM Lakefront: Area 1 3017

COA261D Philmont Trek Preparation Mark Stickel  12:00 PM Lakefront: Area 1 3017

CNA131D Meet the Chief Matt Griffis  12:00 PM Tahquitz Bowl 8017

CGS161C So, You Want to Be a Section Officer? Matt Swan  11:00 AM Tahquitz Bowl 8015

CNA101E Very Important Arrowman (VIA) Luncheon Matt Swan 1:00 PM Dembo Lodge 7025
CIA141A Advanced Ceremonial Performance 

Techniques
Mike Forrest  09:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2 2513

CIA141B Advanced Ceremonial Performance 
Techniques

Mike Forrest  10:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2 2529

CIA141C Advanced Ceremonial Performance 
Techniques

Mike Forrest  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 2 2515

CIA221A The Nuts and Bolts of Dancing Nathan Hoffman  09:00 AM Meadow 6022

CIA441C Ceremony Team Coaching Nathan Hoffman  11:00 AM Wagon Wheel: Area 3 2525

CIA441D Ceremony Team Coaching Nathan Hoffman  12:00 PM Wagon Wheel: Area 3 2510

CGS151A Camping Promotion Visitations Philbrook - Brock  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #6 2017

CIA271C Indian Drumming Rob Wong  11:00 AM Indian Village 2029

CIA271D Indian Drumming Rob Wong  12:00 PM Indian Village 2044

CLP145A Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #3 207

CLP145B Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #3 2015

CLP145D Ordeal Management Schweitzer - Westmyer  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #3 2019

CGS211A Structure in the Order of the Arrow Scott Beckett  09:00 AM West Lodge 158

CGS211B Structure in the Order of the Arrow Scott Beckett  10:00 AM West Lodge 1511

CLP231D The National OA Strategic Plan Silbiger - Pascucci  12:00 PM West Lodge 1516

CLP231C The National OA Strategic Plan Silbiger - Pascucci  11:00 AM West Lodge 1514

CGS141B Quality Lodge Attainment Smith - Westmyer  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #4 208

CGS141C Quality Lodge Attainment Smith - Westmyer  11:00 AM Quonset Hut #4 2010
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Session Enrollment

ID Session Name Professor Time Location Size Cpcty

Section W-4B Conclave 2003
Camp Emerson Scout Camp
May 2, 2003 - May 4, 2003

Order of the Arrow, BSA

CLP144A Train the Trainer Steve Bradley  09:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1 2515

CLP144B Train the Trainer Steve Bradley  10:00 AM Nature Lodge: Area 1 2510

CGS121A How to Become a Successful Adviser Tom Hamlett  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #4 2028

CGS121D How to Become a Successful Adviser Tom Hamlett  12:00 PM Quonset Hut #4 2011

CIA171A Bonnet Design and Strategy William Peterson  09:00 AM Quonset Hut #5 2022

CIA171B Bonnet Design and Strategy William Peterson  10:00 AM Quonset Hut #6 2013
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